sewer line or septic system, roads, telephone, electricity, and/or gas lines, installed to the property line or 
as otherwise required.  

At APCHA’s discretion, a developer conveying vacant property that does not meet the conditions for 
construction readiness may be permitted to establish an escrow account in an amount sufficient to cover 
one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the estimated cost of completing the required preparation of 
the property and may be allowed one year from date of conveyance to complete work required by City 
and County land use regulations and codes.  

1. Soils Report – A developer/applicant shall submit to the city or county and APCHA a soils report prepared